
1

Film Facts and Figures 
oF the netherlands

FilmFeiten en cijFers / september 2012



2 3

introduction
2011 showed an increase in the number of visitors to Dutch 
cinema from 28.1 million to 30.5 million, which accounted 
for a gross box office revenues of 240.037 million euro. the 
domestic market share in the Netherlands reached a record 
22.38 % and 6.8 million admissions (15.8 % and 4.4 million 
admissions in 2010). In 2011 a total of 46 Dutch majority-
financed productions were released: 27 features and 19 
documentaries. the total production volume in 2011 reached 
107,5 million euro. 

€ 107.500.000 total 
Dutch fIlm proDuctIoN4

€ 96.900.000 
feature fIlm

€ 5.800.000 
DocumeNtary

€ 1.800.000 
aNImatIoN fIlm

€ 3.000.000 
shorts aND 
experImeNtal 
fIlm

 dutch film 
 production
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 film 
 revenues

€ 599.000.000 total 
fIlm reveNues

€ 287.000.000 
DvD/blu ray 

sales1

€ 240.037.000 
theatrIcal

€ 19.000.000 
DvD/blu ray 
reNtal3

€ 53.000.000 
voD/pay per 
vIew (ppv)2

kauwboy 

1) source: NvpI marktinformatie
2) source: Ifta 2012
3) source: International video federation  

2012- european yearbook

source: film fund 
4) feature films produced, other films 
 released, incl. minority coproductions 
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 market shares in admissions 
 domestic productions
remarkably france, Italy, britain, 
Germany, Denmark, spain, 
belgium and the Netherlands 
saw a significant increase in their 
domestic market share at home 
cinemas.

 market shares 
 netherlands, eu, usa
the market share for domestic films 
in the Netherlands (including co-
productions) rose to 22,38 % (15.8 
% in 2010). the market share for us 
product decreased from 73 % to  
63 %, whereas the european share 
rose to 13,7 from 9,1 %. 

65,2% majors 61,3% majors 65,6% majors 63,5% majors 63,5% majors

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

19,4% europe

13,5% the NetherlaNDs

18,5% europe

17,9% the NetherlaNDs

15,1% europe

17,4% the NetherlaNDs 15,9% the NetherlaNDs
22,3% the NetherlaNDs

9,1% europe

13,7% europe

65,3% usa 61,5% usa 65,2% usa 72,7% usa 62,4% usa

1,8% other couNtrIes 2,1% other couNtrIes 2,3% other couNtrIes 2,3% other couNtrIes 1,5% other couNtrIes

fraNce 
40,9% (2011)

GermaNy 21,8% (2011)

the netherlands 22,4% (2011)

spaIN 15% (2011)

Italy 37,5% (2011)

belGIum 10,7% (2011)

sweDeN 21,3% (2011)

DeNmarK 27% (2011)

Gb 36,2% (2011)
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population (2011) 16.655.799

population (2012- august)  16.731.770

Government/ political organisation constitutional monarchy

average G.D.p. 2011 (billion €) 610

regulatory body for media  ministry of education, culture and science

 

national funding (available budgets 2011 in €) 

subsidies arts department, film fund1 37.390.000

subsidies arts department, excluding Netherlands film fund2 14.750.000

subsidies media department3 14.700.000

total government subsidy to cinema activities 66.840.000

 

abraham tuschinski fund (private fund) 1.400.000

rotterdam media fund (discontinued end 2012) 1.075.000

 

european funding (granted to Dutch films in € in 2011) 

total european (meDIa) support4 to Dutch film industry: 4.765.536

Development and production support:   1.084.151

Distribution and sales support:   1.512.186 plus 21.349

other (e.g. markets, festivals, theatres, voD, training):  2.169.199

production support eurimages (11 films)5: 2.680.000

european coproduction funding in € (2011) (excl eurimages)5 2.290.689

european coproduction funding (foreign tax credit) in € (2011)5 3.724.000

 

Production (2011) (film fund supported only, unless indicated otherwise) 
Production volume (million euro) 107

Feature films 

Domestic feature films released6 (1 voD) 27

     -supported by film fund7 23

minor co-productions released  and 10

     -supported by film fund 8

average cost of all domestic feature films (1000) 2.441

average cost excluding 1 voD title 2.515

average subsidy (1000)7 film fund 1.044

documentaries8 

Domestic documentaries released 2011 19

     -supported by Netherlands film fund 17

minor co-productions 1

     -supported by Netherlands film fund 1

average cost of domestic documentary (1000)8 290

average subsidy coverage (1000) 101

animation9 

animation films9 premiered 2011 10

minor co-productions 0

average cost of an animation (1000)9 181

average subsidy coverage (1000)9 80

experimental films10 premiered 2011 

completed experimental films10 26

average cost (1000) 88

average subsidy (1000) 39

shorts11 

completed shorts12 10

average cost (1000) 67

average subsidy (1000) 30

distribution 2011 

Number of distributors13 24

Number of films released 343

Number of 3D releases 30

 

exhibition 2011 

Number of cinemas 239

Number of screens 789

  -digital screens 2K/4K  as per august 31st, 2012) 699/58

Number of 3D-screens 381

Number of Imax-screens 4

Number of seats (x1000) 131

Number of admissions per capita 1,8

average ticket price (€) 7,9

average film rental percentage of Gbo 40,05%

cinema admissions / national share 30,5 million, national share 22,34%

Gbo / national share (€) 240 million, national share 21,85%

 

Vod platforms 15 (19 as per august 2012)

tvoD platforms 9

svoD and tvoD platforms 6

 

tV & internet penetration of households  

tv penetration 97,9%

flat-screens (plasma, leD, lcD, 3D) 70,3%

3D screens 0,4%

analog cable 50,9%

Digital receiver 48,8%

DvD/blu ray players 56,6%

hard disc recorders (DvD-rec. & stand alone) 22,8%

Internet connected tv’s 7,4%

Digital receivers + hD recorders 14,5%

1) subsidies according to the cultuurnota 
2) includes contribution eurimages 
3) contribution public television and subsidies media 

Department include media fund and tv films and activities 
supported through cobo 

4) meDIa Desk Nederland (www.mediadesknederland.eu) 
5) see chart 4
6) including co-productions 
7) Neth. film fund supplementary regulations + film fund: 

11 films; film fund supplementary regulations only:  
3 films; film fund only: 9 films

8) 19 domestic titles (1 title without known budget)
9) Netherlands film fund subsidised projects only
10) Netherlands film fund subsidised projects only
11) in total 75 short films were produced: 23 animation,  

6 dance, 34 drama, 10 experimental and 2 youth films
12) Netherlands film fund subsidised projects only
13) independents & majors, including 3 Non Nvb members

9,5
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Film Fund budgets 
& actiVities 2011
Netherlands film fund support 
is offered at all stages of 
the film development and 
production process for features, 
documentaries, animation films, 
experimental films and shorts. In 
2011, 541 out of the 1181 projects 
that applied were given funding. 
this totalled 37,646,186 euros.

2010
total allocateD 
buDGet 36.677.193

2011
total allocateD 
buDGet 37.646.186

1251 submItteD 
projects

1064 submItteD 
projects

1338 submItteD 
projects

1343 submItteD 
projects

1181 submItteD 
projects

587 GraNteD 
projects 
supporteD

517 GraNteD 
projects 
supporteD

578 GraNteD 
projects 
supporteD

601 GraNteD 
projects 
supporteD

541 GraNteD 
projects 
supporteD

2007
total allocateD 
buDGet 34.623.177

2008
total allocateD 
buDGet 34.891.206

2009
total allocateD 
buDGet 38.113.701

 applications 
 and grants

submissions and expenditures per category and subsidy type

Feature Films support 

production     

  - mainstream/commercial production support majority (co)productions 18 7 39% 3.184.000 10,7%

   production support commissioner 4 4 100% 1.394.000 4,7%

   supplementary regulations  16 14 100% 12.020.907 40,2%

   telescoop 14 2 14% 1.157.140 3,9%

 total mainstream/commercial 52 27  17.756.047 59,4%

  - arthouse/cross-over production support majority (co)productions 19 12 63% 4.362.380 14,6%

 production support commissioner 3 3 100% 1.200.000 4,0%

   De oversteek 6 3 50% 1.200.000 4,0%

   De oversteek plus 2 1 50% 485.000 1,6%

  total arthouse/cross-over 30 19  7.247.380 24,3%

  - minority coproductions production support minority coproductions 42 15 36% 1.643.184 5,5%

Development script & project development 115 55 48% 637.708 2,1%

 commissioner artistic film 67 22 33% 251.200 0,8%

 commissioner commercial film 85 41 48% 369.800 1,2%

 one Night stand 15 15 100% 140.000 0,5%

 De oversteek 55 23 42% 187.500 0,6%

 prime4Kids 11 3 27% 37.000 0,1%

 writer’s scheme/vrijplaats schrijvers 6 4 67% 80.000 0,3%

 

other support post-production 5 5 100% 272.542 0,9%

 promotion/marketing 13 13 100% 230.950 0,8%

 one Night stand 30 15 50% 440.000 1,5%

 short fiction  143 11 8% 540.566 1,8%

 other 5 5 100% 37.600 0,1%

total Feature Film  674 273  29.871.477 100%

documentary production 37 19 51% 1.704.685 58,7%

 teledocs 11 5 45% 525.000 18,1%

 wildcards 27 3 11% 141.000 4,9%

 script development 20 10 50% 131.567 4,5%

 post-production 3 2 67% 63.900 2,2%

 other activities 8 8 100% 66.000 2,3%

 cinemanet/cinema Delicatessen 2 2 100% 270.000 9,3%

total documentary  108 49  2.902.152 100%

animation production 29 13 45% 755.971 66,2%

 production ultrakort 17 4 24% 200.000 17,5%

 Development 19 7 37% 75.653 6,6%

 Development commissioner 2 2 100% 110.000 9,6%

 other support 1 1 100% 1.180 0,1%

total animation  68 27   1.142.804 100%

experimental film production 59 14 24% 542.159 77,2%

 Development 28 12 43% 73.751 10,5%

 post-production 13 5 38% 53.728 7,6%

 e-culture 13 4 31% 32.818 4,7%

total experimental Film  113 35  702.456 100%

submissions and allocations per subsidy type       

 production 490 149 30% 31.528.810 84%

 script & project development 423 194 46% 2.094.179 6%

 post-production 21 12 57% 390.170 1,0%

 promotion / marketing 13 13 100% 230.950 0,6%

 other subsidies 14 14 100% 104.780 0,3%

activities Distribution subsidies 15 12 80% 226.839 0,6%

 Distribution youth films and arthouse films 51 26 51% 412.207 1,1%

 exhibition scheme 3 3 100% 28.350 0,1%

 special projects 83 69 83% 368.548 1,0%

 postproduction direct grant 2 2 100% 270.000 0,7%

 support internationalisation 13 13 100% 625.330 1,7%

 bonus for success/stimulans voor succes 7 7 100% 51.805 0,2%

 festivals / theatres 46 27 59% 390.500 1,0%

 eurimages    923.718 2%

total  1.181 541  37.646.186 100%

su
bm

itt
ed

gra
nte

d

gra
nte

d %

sp
ent 

am
ount

sp
ent %

0,6% promotIoN / marKetING

0,6% DIstrIbutIoN subsIDIes 

1,1% DIstrIbutIoN youth fIlms aND arthouse fIlms

1,3% specIal projects aND other

1,7% postproDuctIoN 

1,7% support INterNatIoNalIsatIoN

0,2% boNus for success

1,1% festIvals aND INvestmeNt theatres

2% eurImaGes

6% scrIpt & project DevelopmeNt

 submissions and 
 allocations per 

 subsidy type

84% proDuctIoN
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3
dutch documentaries, 
animation, exPerimental 
Films and shorts - 
releases1 2011
on average the Netherlands film fund 
subsidies cover 43% of documentary 
production costs, 44% of animation 
production costs, shorts and 
experimental film production costs. 

  

documentary           

homeland sNG films George sluizer 282 100 35% foreign  90  cD 06/01/2011 1.885
       broadc.

Not without you / Niet Zonder jou lataster&films peter lataster 155 40 26%   84  amf 13/01/2011 6.475

curaçao  Zeppers film & tv sarah vos, sander snoep 311 160 51%   75  cD 16/01/2011 2.098

among horses and men viewpoint prod. marjoleine boonstra 266 120 45%   78  cf 20/01/2011 654

position among the stars /  scarabee films leonard retel helmrich 572 125 22%   111  cD 03/03/2011 10.688
stand van de sterren

enjoy your meal! how food changes  Kleine beer filmproduktie walther Grotenhuis 621 127 20% vaf  90  cD 10/03/2011 1.679
the world / smakelijk eten!

an angel in Doel / De engel van Doel sNG film tom fassaert 196 101 52% vaf  76  amf 31/03/2011 1.673

all my tomorrows hasten slowly films sonia herman Dolz 457 163 36%   90  cD 07/04/2011 370

living the Dance / Dans voor het leven Interakt marijke jongbloed 28 20 71%   58  cD 14/04/2011 441

water children / waterkinderen Zeppers film & tv aliona van de horst 354 105 30%   75  cD 14/07/2011 1.654

hold on tight - De Dijk / hou me vast, De Dijk IDtv Docs suzanne raes 301 105 35%   83  afD 29/09/2011 1.217

times like Deese  Zig/Zag thomas Doebele, maarten schmidt 390 105 27%   88  amf 06/10/2011 671

mocros roaring films roy Dames 166 80 48%   75  amf 10/11/2011 299

meet the fokkens / ouwehoeren submarine Gabriëlle provaas, rob schröder 280 105 38%   78  afD 01/12/2011 18.095

Kyteman - Now what?  100% halal prod. menna laura meijer 296 155 52%   89  bfD 01/12/2011 1.416

Daughters of malakeh / De Dochters bonanza films jet homoet, sharog heshmat 284 116 41%   78  cD 08/12/2011 765
van malakeh  manesh

about canto / over canto eyeworks film &tv Drama ramon Gieling 333 45 14% vaf  78  cm 08/12/2011 11.018

total 17 majority (co)productions          

Grande hotel volya films lotte stoops 235 50 21% vaf  57  amf 12/05/2011 1.055

total 1 minority coproduction          

          

non-Film Fund releases          

De smaak van de Ziel molenwiek/jonge sla prod. robbert so Kiem hwat 243       55  cm 07/04/2011 1.010

hoy como ayer (estimate, self bernie Ijdis bernie Ijdis 30     68  amf 15/09/2011 404
produced/financed)         

subtotal   5.800 1.822          63.567 
Average domestic (average all titles)   290 101 43%     

               

animation           

the monster of Nix / het monster van Nix  studio rosto a.D. rosto 802 200 25%   30  eye 18/08/2011 2.128

the spirit of Necropolis Zig Zag film jan woudenberg 172 147 85%   17    

one moment please / een ogenblik Geduld musch & tinbergen  maarten Koopman 57 52 91%   8    

oedipus il luster film paul Driessen 276 125 45% Nfb  14    
       canada

55 socks / 55 sokken coconino co hoedeman 233 51 22% Nfb  9    
       canada

fata morgana (Kort!) il luster producties frodo Kuipers 63 29 46%   5    

ultrakort          

Now you Know it anyway /  il luster film bastiaan schravendeel 58 50 86%   3    
Nu Ken je het toch al

Guerilla armadillo film sjors vervoort 50 50 100%   2    

Nuisance / overlast submarine han hoogerbrugge 52 50 96%   3    

fire! / brand! musch & tinbergen maarten Koopman 50 50 100%   2    

subtotal   1.813 804      
Average    181 80 44%     

  

experimental film / short documentaries          

club Zeus revolver film David verbeek 126 96 76%   75  cD 09/06/2011 772

people I could have been and maybe am  pieter van huystee film & tv boris Gerrets 27 27 100%   53  cD 16/01/2011 2.539

the living room roderick hietbrink roderick hietbrink 31 20 65%   8    

hidden like anne frankt / andere marcel prins marcel prins 206 21 10%   n/a    
achterhuizen (website)

hotel Nachtclub arianne olthaar arianne olthaar 16 16 100%   3    

je vie Dans le rêve de ma mère Geen Dank produkties jan willem van Dam 125 77 62%   150    

madame Dakar seriousfilm sabine mooibroek 117 57 49%   50    

elephant feet / olifantenvoeten rots filmwerk esther rots 71 54 76%   13    

origin lin de mol lin de mol 10 4 40%   6    

springtime jeroen eisinga jeroen eisinga 47 37 79%   19    

theta rhythm Zelovic productions bojan fajfric 56 40 71%   17    

triptych - Imagine of a Kingdom / triptiek -  terrain vague film paul van den wildenberg,  49 35 71%   60    
beelden van een Koninkrijk  jan Ketelaars

the story of john mule lev pictures orly Nurany 74 70 95%   32    

the page’s wing blue frame visuals federico campanale 24 21 88%   11    

an exercise in Dying Keyman film lotte van den berg 36 29 81%   9    

shifting sitting (installation) aernout mik aernout mik 286 50 17%   n/a    

reformation G-Netwerk jeanette Groenendaal 66 50 76%   82    

1974 seriousfilm Katelijne schrama 34 30 88%   13    

the Day I Disappeared atousa bandeh Ghiasabadi atousa bandeh Ghiasabadi 26 20 77%   61    

Zamach (part of ‘and europe will be my-l productions yael bartana 357 30 8%   20    
stunned’-trilogy)

ourhouse 3 smart project space Nathaniel mellors 60 25 42%   25    

my long Distance friend sNG film carina molier, maria mok 196 70 36%   73    

Immer fernweh Delpeut & De ruiter peter Delpeut 120 80 67%   45    

stories from lakka beach (estimate)  viewpoint productions Daan veldhuizen 45 15 33%   74    

bumblefuck, usa stichting small town aaron Douglas johnston 63 15 24%   91    

baby peggy, the elephant in the room vera Iwerebor vera Iwerebor 28 13 46%   55    

subtotal   2.296 1.002      
Average   88 39 44%     

           

shorts           

bye / Dag Ijswater films tamar van den Dop 76 33 43%   10    

brother’s Keeper / broeders Kemna & Zonen bobby boermans 75 33 44%   10    

for observation / ter observatie Ijswater films sammy reijnaert 76 33 43%   10    

all inclusive hazazah pictures/orange film billy pols 74 33 45%   10    

broken promise corrino entertainment wiam al-Zabari 74 33 45%   10    

brother / broer lemming film sacha polak 74 33 45%   10    

the first cut / De eerste snee shooting star filmcompany tallulah h. schwab 74 33 45%   10    

the calm after the storm / stilte na de storm armadillo film harrie verbeek 74 33 45%   9    

small / Klein IDtv film sanne vogel 37 16 43%   7    

titten the filmers eddy terstall 36 16 44%   4    

subtotal   670 296      
Average   67 30 44%     

          

total   10.579 3.924      
Average    168  62      

DocumeNtary total 
proDuctIoN costs 5.800.000

aNImatIoN total proDuctIoN 
costs 1.813.000

experImeNtal fIlm total 
proDuctIoN costs 2.296.000

shorts total proDuctIoN 
costs 670.000

 subsidy share

43% fIlmfuND 
subsIDy

44% fIlmfuND 
subsIDy

44% fIlmfuND 
subsIDy

44% fIlmfuND 
subsIDy

1) theatrical releases Documentary. animation, 
experimental and shorts only theatrical release when 
distributor is mentioned.

afD-a-film Distribution/amf-amstel fIlm/bfD-benelux 
film Distributors/cD-cinema Delicatessen/cf-contact 
film/cm-cinemien/eye-eye film Instituut Distributie
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4
Production dutch  
Feature Films 2011
In 2011 24 films (including co-produc-
tions) were shot wholly or mainly in the 
Netherlands. 31 films (including co-pro-
ductions) were shot wholly or mainly 
abroad. the Netherlands participated 
in 16 minority international productions 
in 2011.

1) estimated budget
ff-Netherlands film fund/rmf-rotterdam media 
fund/pbf-public broadcasting fund/ffsr-film fund 
supplementary regulations/hb-hubert bals fund/
INcaa-Instituto Nacional de cine y artes audiovisuales 
argentina/cff-croatian film fund/Icau-Instituto del 
cine y audiovisual del ururguay/Nfcr-National film 
centre rumania/sff-slovak film fund/ffl-film fund 
luxembourg/ltff-latvian film fund/cfN-cofinova/
fscNc-fonds sud cNc/wcfb-world cinema fund berlin/
NfDc-National film Development corporation India/foNa-
National fund for film production uruguay/eur-eurimages

a Good Death / De goede dood wallis filmproducties / electric Zoo  0,41     04/07/11

my life on planet b IDtv film  0,87  ff/pbf      13/07/11

snackbar lemming film / volya films  0,63  ff/rmf    18/07/11

fidgety bram / brammetje baas bosbros  1,25  ff/pbf      19/07/11

Kill zombie! / Zombibi talent united  0,55     30/07/11

my Dad is a Detective: the battle / mijn vader is a’dam films  0,95     07/2011
een Detective 3: the battle

the Defloration of eva van end /  pupkin film  0,93  ff/pbf      02/08/11
De ontmaagding van eva van end

Quiz tDmp   1,81  ff/ffsr/pbf    03/08/11

only Decent people  /  alleen maar Nette mensen IDtv film  1,69  ff/ffsr/pbf    04/09/11

sprookjesboom De film efteling media  1,47     2011

total (20 films)   27,60     
        

dutch productions shot mainly or wholly abroad      

lilet never happened spring film  0,69  ff    26/03/11

body language flinck film  1,72  ffsr    02/05/11

Nova Zembla eyeworks film  6,30  ffsr    08/05/11

miffy the movie / Nijntje, de film telescreen  3,42  ff/ffsr/pbf    16/05/11

all stars 2: old stars all yours film  3,78  ff/ffsr/pbf    04/06/11

Deal column film  0,22     24/10/11

jackie eyeworks film  2,65  ff   € 320  13/11/11

how to Describe a cloud conijn film  0,03     12/2011

total (8 films)   18,81      
       

majority dutch international co-productions shot mainly or wholly in the netherlands  

alfie the little werewolf / Dolfje weerwolfje bosbros  3,58  ff/pbf/vaf  belgium € 525  16/02/11

taking chances / patatje oorlog lemming film  1,31  ff/pbf/vaf  belgium € 120  20/02/11

cool Kids don’t cry / achtste groepers huilen niet rinkel film / bijker  1,72  ff/pbf/vaf  belgium € 360  18/07/11

the renovation / De verbouwing column film  2,00  ff/ffsr  belgium € 385  07/09/11

total (4 films)   8,61     
       

majority dutch international co-productions shot mainly or wholly abroad 

süskind fu works productions/cadenza film  4,50  ff/ffsr/pbf  belgium € 225  04/04/11

milo fu works productions  2,10  ff/ffsr/Ifb  Ireland, belgium € 477  05/05/11

Goltzius & the pelican company Kasander film  2,03  ff/rmf/cNc/cff/eur  france, uK, croatia € 110  16/05/11

Nono, the Zigzag Kid / Nono, het Zigzagkind bosbros / Isabelle films  4,67  ff/ffsr/pbf/vaf/eur  belgium € 642  29/06/11

above my head De productie  1,73  ff/pbf/rmf/vaf  belgium € 115  12/07/11

silent city Keyfilm/  1,40  ff/pbf   luxembourg, belgium € 445  26/09/11

the Girl and Death / het meisje en de Dood jos stelling films  2,30  ff/pbf/mDm/Dfff  Germany, russia  07/11/11

total (7 films)   18,73     
total dutch productions (39 films)   73,75     
       

minority dutch international co-productions shot mainly or wholly abroad

villegas NfI producties  0,41   hb/INcaa/fscNc  argentina, france  28/03/11

little black spiders IDtv film  2,05  ff/vaf/fcb  belgium  13/04/11

time of my life / tot altijd flinck film  2,12  ff/vaf/fcb/eur  belgium  19/04/11

solo volya films  0,35   hb/Icau/Ibm  uruguay, argentina  01/05/11

crosstown De productie  0,41  ff  usa  13/06/11

everybody in our family circe films  0,69  ff/Nfcr/eur  rumania  15/06/11

allez eddy bosbros  3,50  ff/vaf/fcb/eur  belgium  28/06/11

Kid  N279 entertainment  1,46  ff/vaf/eur  belgium  06/07/11

aftermath topkapi films  2,26  ff/pfI/sff/eur  poland, russia, slovakia  16/07/11

the broken circle breakdown IDtv film  2,30  ff/vaf/eur  belgium  18/07/11

love eternal rinkel film  2,20  ff/Ifb/ffl  Ireland/luxembourg  22/08/11

In the fog lemming film  1,77  ff/mDm/Dfff/mbb/ltff  Germany, latvia, belarus  24/09/11

so much water / tanta agua IDtv film  0,56  hb/foNa/wcfb/fxcNc  uruguay, Germany, mexico  04/10/11

leones lemming film  0,32  hb/cfN  argentina, france  07/11/11

40 Days of silence volya films  0,53  hb/rmf/fscNc/wcfb  france, Germany  16/11/11

Qissa augustus film  2,24  ff/Nrw/mbb/Dfff/eur/  Germany, India, france  20/12/11
    fscNc/NfDc

total ( 16 films)   23,17      
 

Foreign films shot partly or wholly in the netherlands 

unknown      

total number of films: 55   96,92     

dutch productions shot mainly or wholly in the netherlands

bennie brat / bennie stout KIar  2,85  ffsr/pbf    06/03/11

the heineken Kidnapping / De heineken ontvoering IDtv film  4,60  ff/ffsr/pbf    16/03/11

webcam smit&jansen  0,01     18/03/11

the Gang of oss / De bende van oss sigma pictures  2,98  ff/ffsr/pbf    25/03/11

my adventures by v. swchwrm /  flinck film  1,40  ff/pbf/rmf    11/05/11
‘mijn avonturen’ door v. swchwrm

Kauwboy waterland film  1,02  ff/pbf      12/05/11

furious / razend shooting star filmcompany  1,55  ffsr/pbf    14/05/11

plan c lev pictures  0,90  ff/pbf    21/06/11

New Kids Nitro eyeworks film  2,50      21/06/11

sinterklaas en het raadsel van 5 december1 srsp films  0,70     06/2011

2008
47 proDuctIoNs
89.3 m total buDGet

2009
40 proDuctIoNs
66.6 m total buDGet

2010
47 proDuctIoNs
96.6 m total buDGet

2011
55 proDuctIoNs
97 m total buDGet

28 proDuctIoNs
53.7 m buDGet

32 proDuctIoNs
60.2 m buDGet

39 proDuctIoNs
73,8 m buDGet

15 mINorIty co-proDuctIoNs
36.4 m buDGet

16 mINorIty co-proDuctIoNs
23,2 m buDGet

34 proDuctIoNs
56,9 m buDGet

6 mINorIty co-proDuctIoNs 
9.7 m buDGet

19 mINorIty co-proDuctIoNs
35.6 m buDGet

 ratio dutch 
 productions and
 dutch minority 
 coproductions
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5
releases dutch 
Feature Films 2011
(In release date order)
In total 36 new features were theatri-
cally released1 in 2011. 30 titles were 
supported by Netherlands film fund 
subsidy, of which 8 were a domestic 
minority co-production. production 
costs (registered, domestic costs) 
averaged 2.514.729 euros and the  
average contribution of the Netherlands 
film fund was 1.043.609 euros. all 
features mentioned reached an aver-
age Dutch audience of 225.993 in 2011 
(excluding minority co-productions). 

source: Nvb/Nvf 
1) excluding voD-release ‘me and mr. jones’, production 
 cost € 520.000, bfD (see chart 6)
afD-a-film Distribution/bfD-benelux film Distributors/cf-
contact film/cNa-cinéart Nederland/e1-e1 entertainment 
benelux/eye-eye film Instituut Distributie/fD-filmfreak 
Distribution/If-Independent films/jf-just films/par-
paradiso films/wbu-wild bunch

sonny boy shooting star maria peters pieter van de waterbeemd, maria peters  5.124  27/01/2011 afD 115 421.000  3.270.528   28.439  6

my Grandpa the bankrobber / mijn opa de bankrover  lemming film Ineke houtman sjoerd Kuyper  2.865  09/02/2011 afD 93 159.159  1.051.895   11.311  18

pizzamaffia IDtv film tim oliehoek luuk van bemmelen, simon de waal  1.500  17/02/2011 bfD 67 68.870  519.226   7.750  0

brownian movement circe films Nanouk leopold Nanouk leopold  2.724  24/03/2011 cNa 6 2.648  15.420   2.570  19 (1)

black butterflies  IDtv film/riba film paula van der oest Greg latter  4.523  31/03/2011 afD 41 139.560  968.128   23.613  16 (2)

time to spare / alle tijd  Nl film job Gosschalk job Gosschalk  1.874  14/04/2011 If 98 82.595  605.438   6.178  2

penny’s shadow two young rights steven de jong lars boom  2.555  08/06/2011 If 103 186.314  1.259.646   12.230  0

rabat habbekrats jim taihuttu, victor ponten jim taihuttu, victor ponten  806  09/06/2011 bfD 26 59.230  415.964   15.999  3

the president / De president  lemming film erik de bruyn marco van Geffen, erik de bruyn  2.750  15/09/2011 afD 77 57.942  434.948   5.649  0

Isabelle  IDtv film ben sombogaart marieke van der pol  2.150  22/09/2011 afD 40 24.704  176.691   4.417  0

code blue IDtv film urszula antoniak urszula antoniak  1.404  29/09/2011 wbu 8 2.342  14.462   1.808  16

the Gang of oss / De bende van oss  sigma pictures andré van Duren paul jan Nelissen, andré van Duren  2.975  29/09/2011 e1 80 141.775  1.069.391   13.367  0

bennie brat / bennie stout Nijenhuis & co/farmhouse film & tv johan Nijenhuis pieter bart Korthuis, maarten lebens, wijo Koek  2.772  05/10/2011 If 113 216.288  1.442.531   12.766  0

body language flinck film jeffrey elmont tijs van marle  1.726  06/10/2011 afD 89 133.218  1.015.632   11.412  0

furious / razend shooting star Dave schram Dick van den heuvel, maria peters  1.550  12/10/2011 jf 102 136.223  984.339   9.650  0

taking chances / patatje oorlog  lemming film Nicole van Kilsdonk lotte tabbers  1.312  12/10/2011 afD 61 52.015  342.210   5.610  0

lotus  Ijswater films pascale simons philip Delmaar  987  13/10/2011 bfD 9 7.602  48.216   5.357  0

all stars 2: old stars  all yours film jean van de velde jean van de velde  3.778  13/10/2011 If 105 300.349  2.355.831   22.436  0

the heineken Kidnapping / De heineken ontvoering IDtv film maarten treurniet Kees van beijnum, maarten treurniet  4.740  27/10/2011 afD 113 346.148  2.781.733   24.617  0

among us / onder ons  lemming film marco van Geffen jolein laarman, marco van Geffen  935  10/11/2011 cNa 7 2.311  13.872   1.982  4 (2)

Nova Zembla eyeworks film & tv reinout oerlemans hugo heinen, reinout oerlemans  6.300  24/11/2011 bfD 107 891.093  8.290.542   77.482  0

alfie the little werewolf / Dolfje weerwolfje  bosbros. film-tv joram lürsen tamara bos  3.580  30/11/2011 bfD 118 310.727  2.116.368   17.935  0

total 22 majority (co)productions    58.930   1.578 3.742.113 29.193.011 322.577 
Average    2.679    170.096 1.326.955 14.663 

son of babylon human film mohamed al-Daradji jennifer Norridge, mohamed al-Daradji  1.390  28/04/2011 jf 4 2.495   1

22nd of may / 22 mei Ijswater films Koen mortier Koen mortier  1.712  22/05/2011 cNa 4 959   0

bullhead / rundskop  waterland film michael r. roskam michael r. roskam  2.088  26/05/2011 jf 16 13.728   6

adrienn pál Isabella films ontwikkeling Ágnes Kocsis Ágnes Kocsis, andrea roberti  1.345  02/06/2011 fD 3 670   0

oxygen / adem  lemming film hans van Nuffel jean-claude van rijckeghem, hans van Nuffel  1.585  07/07/2011 par 3 2.592   3

sleeping sickness / schlafkrankheit IDtv film ulrich Köhler ulrich Köhler  2.147  28/07/2011 wbu 3 8.959   2

my joy  lemming film sergei loznitsa sergei loznitsa  1.465  11/08/2011 eye 1    1

the light thief volya films aktan arym Kubat aktan arym Kubat, talip Ibrahimov  990  15/09/2011 cf 6 1.937   4

total 8 minority coproductions    11.332   36 28.845   
Average    1.417     3.606   

           

non-Film Fund releases            

viper’s Nest / Gooische vrouwen: De film millstreet will Koopman frank houtappels  2.400  10/03/2011 If 143 1.920.667  15.065.423   105.353  1

my Dad’s a Detective: witches paradise /  a’dam films will wissink Zebi Damen  852  21/07/2011 afD 65 48.160  325.866   5.013  0
mijn vader is een detective 2: De wet van 3

sinterklaas en het raadsel van 5 December srsp films martijn van Nellestein martijn van Nellestein  700  05/10/2011 e1 110 170.697  1.138.891   10.354  0

New Kids Nitro eyeworks film steffen haars, flip van der Kuil steffen haars, flip van der Kuil  2.500  08/12/2011 bfD 112 490.177  4.012.604   35.827  0

total 4 majority (co)productions    6.452   318 2.629.701 20.542.784 156.546 

men on the bridge Kaliber film asli Özge asli Özge  440  06/01/2011 cf 4 870   0

the Devil’s Double corrino entertainment lee tamahori michael thomas, latif yahia  15.000  08/09/2011 afD 22 48.124   2

total 2 minority coproductions    15.440   26 48.994   
           

grand total 36 films    92.154   1.958 6.400.659 49.735.795 479.124 
Average majority Dutch (co)productions    2.515   54 177.796 1.912.915 18.428 

19
 selecteD festIvals

 1 prIZe

 proDuctIoN costs 
 € 2.724.000

18
 selecteD festIvals

 proDuctIoN costs 
 € 2.865.000

16
 selecteD festIvals

 2 prIZes

 proDuctIoN costs 
 € 4.523.000

 brownian moVement  my grandPa the 
 bankrobber / mijnoPa 

 de bankroVer

 black butterFlies

 top 3 dutch feature 
 films selected by 
 international festivals
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6
Financing oF dutch 
Feature Films 2011
the 37 Dutch feature releases in 2011 
cost 93,7 million euros to make, of 
which approximately 24 million euros 
was contributed by the Netherlands 
film fund. contributions were also 
derived from private investors, regional 
and european funding, broadcasters 
(cobo, media fund) and tax incentives. 

new theatrical releases 2011 in release date order             

sonny boy shooting star  5.124   624   1.521   2.145  41,9%  5.124   657   300  50  1.248   200    524 

my Grandpa the bankrobber /  lemming film  2.865   697   1.081   1.778  62,1%  2.865   51    621 50 200  165 
mijn opa de bankrover

pizzamaffia IDtv film  1.500   350   475   825  55,0%  1.500   109  105  311    150 

brownian movement circe films  2.724   1.089    1.089  40,0%  2.724   100   50  260  1040   185 

black butterflies  IDtv film/riba film  4.523   781   1.480   2.261  50,0%  4.523   320     242   50  550  1.100 

time to spare / alle tijd  Nl film  1.874   629    629  33,6%  1.874   223  50 60 371  125  416 

penny’s shadow two young rights  2.555   250   950   1.200  47,0%  2.555   53  715  387    200 

rabat habbekrats  806   75    75  9,3%  806   635  51      45 

the president / De president  lemming film  2.750   630   882   1.512  55,0%  2.750  125   399 70 350  294 

Isabelle  IDtv film  2.150   322   745   1.067  49,6%  2.150  40   333  511  199 

code blue IDtv film  1.404   718    718  51,1%  1.404  14   496 154   22 

the Gang of oss / De bende van oss  sigma pictures  2.975   780   741   1.521  51,1%  2.975  110 575 90 442    237 

bennie brat / bennie stout Nijenhuis & co/  2.772   10   818   828  29,9%  2.772  75 925  444  150  460 
 farmhouse film & tv

body language flinck film  1.726    518   518  30,0%  1.726  99 433  150    526 

furious / razend shooting star  1.550    450   450  29,0%  1.550  203 250  323    324 

taking chances / patatje oorlog  lemming film  1.312   500    500  38,1%  1.312  25   286 306 120  75 

lotus  Ijswater films  987   422    422  42,8%  987  9  80 453    23 

all stars 2: old stars  all yours film  3.778   450   1.000   1.450  38,4%  3.778  404 1100  458    366 

the heineken Kidnapping / IDtv film  4.740   611   1.369   1.980  41,8%  4.740  362 700  1248 71   379 
De heineken ontvoering

among us / onder ons  lemming film  935   701    701  75,0%  935  209       25 

Nova Zembla eyeworks film & tv  6.300    1.375   1.375  21,8%  6.300  1750 1200  400 50   1.525 

alfie the little werewolf / Dolfje weerwolfje  bosbros. film-tv  3.580   579    579  16,2%  3.580  179 661  1248 200 180  533 

me & mr. jones (voD only) talent united  520   380    380  73,1%  520  75       65 

total 23 majority (co)productions   59.450   10.598   13.405   24.003  40,4%  59.450   5.827   7.065   330   10.120   2.191   2.186   7.838 

son of babylon human film  1.390   15    15  1,1%        

22nd of may / 22 mei Ijswater films  1.712   200    200  11,7%        

bullhead / rundskop  waterland film  2.088   200    200  9,6%        

adrienn pál Isabella films ontwikkeling  1.345   100    100  7,4%        

oxygen / adem  lemming film  1.585   200    200  12,6%        

sleeping sickness / schlafkrankheit IDtv film  2.147   125    125  5,8%        

my joy  lemming film  1.465   120    120  8,2%        

the light thief volya films  990   50    50  5,1%        

total 8 minority coproductions   12.722   1.010   -   1.010  7,9%        
              

non-Film Fund releases               

viper’s Nest / Gooische vrouwen: De film millstreet  2.400       2.400        

my Dad’s a Detective: witches paradise /  a’dam films  852       852     271   
mijn vader is een detective 2: De wet van 3

sinterklaas en het raadsel van 5 December srsp films  700       700        

New Kids Nitro eyeworks film  2.500       2.500        

total 4 majority productions   6.452       6.452      271    

men on the bridge Kaliber film  440             

the Devil’s Double corrino entertainment  15.000             

total 2 minority coproduction   15.000             

grand total 37 films (27 films dutch majority productions) 92.674 11.608 13.405 25.013  65.906    10.391 
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top 20 admissions  

1 Viper’s nest / gooische vrouwen If 10/03/2011 1.914  6,8% 15.027  6,9% 199

2 harry potter and the Deathly hallows part 2 (3d) wb 14/07/2011 1.379  4,9% 13.124  6,0% 246

3 pirates of the caribbean: on stranger tides wDs 19/05/2011 1.074  3,8% 10.275  4,7% 190

4 the smurfs / De smurfen (3d) spr 03/08/2011 878  3,1% 7.113  3,2% 178

5 hangover 2 wb 26/05/2011 766  2,7% 6.152  2,8% 116

6 nova Zembla (3d) bfD 24/11/2011 624 890 2,2% 5.764 8.286 2,6% 112

7 cars 2 (3d) wDs 07/07/2011 575  2,0% 4.532  2,1% 277

8 rio (nl) wb (fox) 21/04/2011 526  1,9% 4.282  2,0% 203

9 transformers: Dark of the moon (3d) upI 30/06/2011 401  1,4% 3.987  1,8% 114

10 Kung fu panda 2 (3d) upI 16/06/2011 464  1,6% 3.847  1,8% 193

11 the King’s speech par 17/02/2011 501  1,8% 3.839  1,8% 105

12 johnny englisch reborn upI 06/10/2011 448  1,6% 3.471  1,6% 134

13 tintin: the secret of the unicorn (3d) spr 27/10/2011 382 425 1,4% 3.463 3.827 1,6% 239

14 fast & furious 5 upI 05/05/2011 429  1,5% 3.412  1,6% 104

15 breaking Dawn - part 1, the twilight saga If 16/11/2011 405 429 1,4% 3.266 3.461 1,5% 128

16 sonny boy afD 27/01/2011 417  1,5% 3.249  1,5% 115

17 bad teacher spr 23/06/2011 395  1,4% 3.085  1,4% 93

18 new kids nitro bfD 08/12/2011 367 490 1,3% 2.981 4.013 1,4% 117

19 new kids turbo bfD 09/12/2010 359 1.088 1,3% 2.919 8.828 1,3% 101

20 black swan wb (fox) 03/02/2011 367  1,3% 2.817  1,3% 71

total top 20   12.671  45,0% 106.605  48,6% 3.035
total of all admissions 2011 / gbo revenue 2011   28.189   219.371

7
toP 20 admissions 
the netherlands 2011 
– all releases
the top 20 performing Dutch titles of 
2011 collectively accounted for 45 % 
of the yearly box-office total that year. 
In 2010 this was figure was 38,7%. 
the best performing domestic title 
was ‘vipers nest / Gooische vrouwen’ 
which attracted 1.914.000 visitors. the 
box-office returns for the top 20 Dutch 
titles increased in 2011 to 106.6 million 
euros (from 93.6 million euros in 2010).

source: Nvb/Nvf 
afD-a-film Distribution/bfD-benelux film Distributors/If-
Independent film/par-paradiso entertainment/spr-sony 
pictures releasing/upI-universal pictures International 
Netherlands/wb-warner bros. pictures holland/wb (fox)-
warner bros. 20th century fox catalogus/wDs-walt Disney 
studios motion pictures.

ViPer’s nest / gooische Vrouwen
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1 Viper’s nest / gooische vrouwen If 10/03/2011 1.914  199 6,8% 15.027  6,9%

2 Nova Zembla (3d) bfD 24/11/2011 624 890 112 2,2% 5.764 8.286 2,6%

3 sonny boy afD 27/01/2011 417  115 1,5% 3.249  1,5%

4 New Kids Nitro bfD 08/12/2011 367 490 117 1,3% 2.981 4.013 1,4%

5 New Kids turbo bfD 09/12/2010 359 1.088 101 1,3% 2.919 8.828 1,3%

6 the heineken Kidnapping / De heineken ontvoering afD 27/10/2011 334  113 1,2% 2.698  1,2%

7 loft If 16/12/2010 311 445 106 1,1% 2.475 3.524 1,1%

8 all stars 2: old stars If 13/10/2011 298 300 105 1,1% 2.340 2.356 1,1%

9 bennie brat / bennie stout - De Grote film van sinterklaas If 05/10/2011 217  110 0,8% 1.447  0,7%

10 penny’s shadow If 08/06/2011 186  103 0,7% 1.258  0,6%

11 chubby Drums / Dik trom bfD 24/11/2010 171 456 113 0,6% 1.150 3.048 0,5%

12 sinterklaas en het raadsel van 5 december e1 06/10/2011 171  110 0,6% 1.139  0,5%

13 my Grandpa the bankrobber / mijn opa de bankrover afD 09/02/2011 159  93 0,6% 1.052  0,5%

14 the Gang of oss / De bende van oss e1 29/09/2011 139 142 80 0,5% 1.051 1.069 0,5%

15 black butterflies afD 31/03/2011 136  41 0,5% 963  0,4%

16 furious / razend jf 13/10/2011 134  102 0,5% 972  0,4%

17 body language afD 06/10/2011 133  89 0,5% 1.015  0,5%

18 alfie the little werewolf / Dolfje weerwolfje bfD 30/11/2011 121 309 130 0,4% 822 2.105 0,4%

19 time to spare / alle tijd If 14/04/2011 82  98 0,3% 605  0,3%

20 the magicians / het geheim afD 01/12/2011 81 191 115 0,3% 541 1.266 0,2%

 other Dutch productions   252    1460  

total   6.606  2.152 23,4% 50.931  23,2%
total of all admissions 2011 / gbo revenue 2011   28.189    219.371  

8
toP 20 admissions  
the netherlands 2011 – 
dutch releases and
dVd/blu ray sales
the top 20 performing Dutch titles of 
2011 had a market share of 23,4%, with 
about 6.6 million admissions. In DvD/
blu ray retail sales Dutch films earned a 
substantial amount, showing two films 
‘love is all’ and ‘winter in wartime’ 
that made over 3 million euros over 
a four year period: ‘love is all / alles 
is liefde’: € 3.311.027 and ‘winter in 
wartime / oorlogswinter’: € 3.117.941.

afD-a-film Distribution/bfD-benelux film Distributors/e1-
e1 entertainment benelux/If-Independent film/jf-just film
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releases 2002-2011

1 viper’s Nest / Gooische vrouwen2 10/03/11 If 1.921 15.065

2 love is all / alles is liefde 11/10/07 afD 1.318 9.910

3 stricken / Komt een vrouw bij de dokter 26/11/09 bfD 1.211 9.255

4 New Kids: turbo 09/12/10 bfD 1.088 8.828

5 black book / Zwartboek  14/09/06 afD 1.056 7.521

6 Nova Zembla (3d)2 24/11/11 bfD 891 8.291

7 winter in wartime / oorlogswinter  27/11/08 bfD 845 6.201

8 peter bell / pietje bell   17/11/02 bvI 821 4.846

9 the skippers of the Kameleon / De schippers van 25/06/03 If 744 4.131
 de Kameleon

10 the storm / De storm 17/09/09 upI 744 4.732

11 twinsisters / De tweeling 12/12/02 rcv 631 4.149

12 peter bell 2 / pietje bell 2  18/12/03 bvI 594 3.630

13 anubis & het pad der 7 zonden 09/10/08 If 561 3.683

14 the happy housewife / De Gelukkige huisvrouw 15/04/10 bfD 521 3.860

15 New Kids: Nitro2 08/12/11 bfD 490 4.013

16 crusade in jeans / Kruistocht in spijkerbroek  16/11/06 bfD 484 3.197

17 pluk and his tow truck / pluk van de petteflet  18/11/04 wb 483 2.873

18 yes Nurse No Nurse / ja zuster nee zuster 03/10/02 wb 459 2.815

19 chubby Drums / Dik trom 24/11/10 bfD 456 3.048

20 loft2 16/12/10 If 445 3.524

9
toP 20 dutch 
admissions - all time 
and 2002-2011 releases
‘vipers nest / Gooische vrouwen’ 
entered the all-time Dutch top 20 at 
7th ranking. this feature film based on 
a popular tv format sold 1,914 million 
tickets and saw box-office returns of 
15.065 million euro. 

2) New titles, results until 1st august 2012

all time

1 turkish Delight / turks fruit 22/02/73 3.338

2 fanfare 24/10/58 2.636

3 a child needs love / ciske de rat  07/10/55 2.433

4 business is business / wat zien ik 04/09/71 2.359

5 blue movie 30/09/71 2.335

6 welfare party / flodder    18/12/86 2.314

7 viper’s Nest / Gooische vrouwen2 10/03/11 1.914

8 cathy tippel / Keetje tippel 06/03/75 1.829

9 the human Dutch / alleman 20/12/63 1.665

10 ciske the rat / ciske de rat  29/03/84 1.593

11 soldier of orange / soldaat van oranje 22/09/77 1.547

12 flodder does manhattan! / flodder in amerika! 03/07/92 1.494

13 the silent raid / De overval 21/12/62 1.474

14 love is all / alles is liefde 11/10/07 1.318

15 a Kingdom for a horse / een koninkrijk 11/03/49 1.292
 voor een huis

16 stricken / Komt een vrouw bij de dokter 26/11/09 1.206

17 little crumb / Kruimeltje 09/12/99 1.136

18 sterren stralen overal 30/01/53 1.130

19 Descontrol / spetters 28/02/80 1.124

20 New Kids: turbo2 09/12/10 1.088

 top 3 admissions 
 dutch releases 
 2002-2011

1 love is all / alles is liefde  294.043   3.311.027  2008

2 winter in wartime / oorlogswinter  289.233   3.117.941  2009

3 stricken /Komt een vrouw bij de Dokter  210.134   2.561.820  2010

4 the storm / De storm  135.189   1.527.011  2009

5 viper’s Nest / Gooische vrouwen  123.811   2.014.143  2011

6 New Kids turbo!  98.168   1.270.820  2011

7 Dark house, the / terug naar de Kust  85.704   867.308  2010

8 the hell of ’63 / De hel van ’63  82.816   727.760  2010

9 the letter for the King / De brief voor de Koning  78.626   838.697  2008

10 sonny boy  77.541   889.969  2011

11 bride flight  75.442   818.484  2009

12 storm bound / De scheepsjongens van bontekoe  74.445   776.024  2008

13 frogs and toads / Kikkerdril  69.498   664.306  2009

14 where is winky's horse? / waar is het paard  66.763   719.724  2008
 van sinterklaas

15 timboektoe  62.435   620.262  2008

16 snuf de hond in oorlogstijd  60.065   583.581  2008

17 het huis anubis: het pad der Zeven Zonden  55.415   666.746  2009

18 Desperate / radeloos  53.866   507.018  2009

19 the silent army / wit licht  49.640   615.121  2009

20 Killer babes / moordwijven  46.339   584.950  2008

1.921.000
 aDmIssIoNs

 total Gbo (x 1000 €) 
 15.065

1.318.000
 aDmIssIoNs

 total Gbo (x 1000 €) 
 9.910

1.211.000
 aDmIssIoNs

 total Gbo (x 1000 €) 
 9.255

 top 3 dvd/blu ray 
 retail sales1

 2008 - 2011

source: GfK retail & 
technology Nl
estimate, covers 80% 
of the Dutch market
1) releases after 01.01.2008

 top dvd/blu ray 
 retail sales1

 2008 - 2011

3.311.027
 € turNover

 uNIts 294.043

3.117.941
 € turNover

 uNIts 289.233

2.561.820
 € turNover

 uNIts 210.134

 loVe is all / 
 alles is lieFde

 winter in wartime /
 oorlogswinter

 stricken / komt een 
 Vrouw bij de dokter

 ViPer’s nest / 
 gooische Vrouwen

 loVe is all / 
 alles is lieFde

 stricken / komt een 
 Vrouw bij de dokter
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11
dutch Films at 
major international 
FestiVals - 2011
source: eye film Institute Netherlands

10
dutch Films on Public 
and commercial tV 
channels 2011
dutch Film FestiVals
almost 23 million viewers watched 
Dutch film on public and commercial 
tv channels with ‘the storm’ attracting 
1.555 million on public television. 

source: Npo, rtl/sbs, veronica
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 top 3 Dutch 
 films on 
 public tv

Nl 1 26/12/11 the storm / De storm 1.555

Nl 3 03/12/11 love is all / alles is liefde 928

Nl 1 05/01/11 amazones 819

Nl 1 04/05/11 winter in wartime / oorlogswinter 803

Nl 1 09/08/11 Don’t touch my children / Kom niet aan mijn Kinderen 781

Nl 1 18/05/11 yes Nurse no Nurse / ja Zuster nee Zuster 698

Nl 3 12/02/11 the secret letter / briefgeheim 551

Nl 3 23/03/11 alibi 551

Nl 3 15/01/11 vakantie in eigen land 515

Nl 3 08/01/11 De sterkste man van Nederland 449

Nl 3 01/01/11 the letter for the King / De brief voor de Koning  386

Nl 3 22/01/11 blijf 379

Nl 3 29/01/11 bon voyage 366

Nl 3 26/12/11 peter bell 2 / pietje bell 2 361

Nl 3 25/12/11 peter bell / pietje bell 360

Nl 3 28/08/11 johan 345

Nl 3 04/09/11 summer heat / Zomerhitte 342

Nl 3 10/12/11 love to love / liever verliefd 327

Nl 3 17/08/11 a thousand Kisses / Ik omhels je met Duizend armen 318

Nl 3 11/01/11 the silent army / wit licht 310

Nl 2 17/09/11 the Dress / jurk 297

Nl 3 21/08/11 spy of orange / spion van oranje 293

Nl 3 05/02/11 Zieleman 291

Nl 3 15/10/11 all stars 290

Nl 3 13/01/11 simon 282

Nl 2 10/09/11 little tony /Kleine teun 264

Nl 3 10/01/11 Dennis p 259

Nl 3 11/06/11 simon 228

Nl 2 19/11/11 amsterdam 228

Nl 2 23/12/11 vast 223

Nl 3 12/01/11 first mission 207

Nl 2 14/10/11 the polish bride / De poolse bruid 207

Nl 2 08/10/11 upstream / alles stroomt 196

Nl 2 02/12/11 midzomernacht 189

Nl 2 16/09/11 the last Days of emma blank / De laatste Dagen van 
  emma blank 179

Nl 2 01/10/11 Going home / oeroeg 175

Nl 1 13/06/11 De avondboot 168

Nl 2 30/09/11 my Queen Karo 156

Nl 1 14/08/11 polonaise 153

Nl 3 24/12/11 little crumb / Kruimeltje 152

Nl 1 07/08/11 Deining 146

Nl 2 07/10/11 can go through skin / Kan door huid heen 144

Nl 3 14/01/11 temmink the ultimate fight 142

Nl 2 09/09/11 waiter / ober 139

Nl 3 03/09/11 het echte leven 117

Nl 2 22/09/11 Guernsey 112

Nl 2 19/03/11 max havelaar 111

Nl 1 11/06/11 Island Guests / eilandgasten 107

Nl 2 16/12/11 Days like Grass / Dagen van Gras 105

Nl 2 25/11/11 one people / wan pipel 103

Nl 2 18/03/11 max havelaar 96

Nl 3 02/01/11 coach 93

Nl 2 09/12/11 met Donker thuis 86

Nl 3 24/02/11 In orange / In oranje 83

Nl 2 02/09/11 lange Nacht vd Korte film 77

Nl 2 15/01/11 tramontana 74

Nl 2 04/11/11 last call / hoogste tijd  67

Nl 3 19/10/11 In orange / In oranje 63

rtl4 05/06/11 stricken / Komt een vrouw bij de Dokter 1.735

rtl5 30/03/11 Killer babes / moordwijven 667

rtl7 31/08/11 flodder forever / flodder 3 666

rtl7 30/08/11 welfare party / flodder 629

rtl5 06/11/11 welfare party / flodder 62

rtl7 30/08/11 flodder does manhattan! / flodder in amerika! 437

rtl7 20/09/11 army brats /schatjes 428

rtl7 20/09/11 hitting the fan! / mama is boos! 209

rtl8 19/09/11 De Zeemeerman 154

rtl5 02/04/11 full moon party / volle maan 151

rtl8 04/09/11 Dead end / Dood eind 60

sbs 04/16/11 fighting fish 104

Public broadcasters (nPo)  17.446
commercial broadcasters rtl, sbs, Veronica  5.300

total 2011   22.746

a cat in Paris (co-pro)
alaIN GaGNol, jeaN-
loup felIcIolI
sectIoN GeNeratIoN
 
an angel in doel /  
de engel Van doel
tom fassaert
sectIoN forum
 
brownian moVement 
(co-pro)
NaNouK leopolD
sectIoN forum
 
bullhead (co-pro) / 
ruNDsKop
mIchaël r. rosKam
sectIoN paNorama
 
deVine Pig (de kiFt)
haNs DortmaNs
sectIoN culINary 
cINema
 
get real!
evert De beIjer
sectIoN GeNeratIoN 
14plus
prIZe specIal meNtIoN 
(14plus short fIlm)

our grand desPair 
(co-pro)
seyfI teomaN
sectIoN competItIoN
 
sleePing sickness 
(co-pro)
ulrIch KÖhler
sectIoN competItIoN
 
Pertinho de 
alPhaVille
weNDelIeN vaN 
olDeNborGh
sectIoN forum 
expaNDeD
 
the deVil's double 
(co-pro)
lee tamahorI
sectIoN paNorama
 
the strongest man 
in holland / de 
sterkste man Van 
nederland
marK De cloe
sectIoN GeNeratIoN

berlin

san 
sebastian

no way back
sharIff Korver
sectIoN 
INterNatIoNal 
fIlm stuDeNts 
meetING

cannes

Venice 

¡ViVan las antiPodas! 
(co-pro)
vIctor KossaKovsKy
sectIoN out of 
competItIoN - opeNING fIlm
 
habibi (rasak kharban) 
(co-pro)
susaN youssef
sectIoN veNIce Days
 
shock head soul (co-pro)
sImoN pummell
sectIoN orrIZoNtI 
competItIoN

code blue
ursZula aNtoNIaK
sectIoN DIrectors' fortNIGht 
- QuINZaINe Des realIsateurs
 
the other side oF sleeP
rebecca Daly
sectIoN DIrectors' fortNIGht 
- QuINZaINe Des realIsateurs
 
sugar / suiker
jeroeN aNNoKKée
sectIoN Nfb-oNlINe coNtest 
short fIlm corNer

locarno

abrir Puertas y Ventanas  
(co-pro)
mIlaGros mumeNthaler
sectIoN IN competItIoN
prIZe GolDeN leoparD - best fIlm;  
coNcorso INterNaZIoNal - wINNer

among us
marco vaN GeffeN
sectIoN INterNatIoNal competItIoN
prIZe art cINema awarD; specIal 
meNtIoN ecumeNIcal jury
 
brownian moVement
NaNouK leopolD

  
among us / onder 
ons
marco vaN GeffeN
sectIoN DIscovery
  
the last cristeros 
(co-pro)
matIas meyer

back to stay (abrir 
Puertas y Ventanas) 
(co-pro)
mIlaGros 
mumeNthaler

habibi (rasak 
kharban) (co-pro)
susaN youssef
sectIoN DIscovery

the other side oF 
sleeP
rebecca Daly

in my mothers arms 
(co-pro)
atIa al DaraDjI aND 
mohameD al DaraDjI
sectIoN real to reel
 
lena (co-pro)
chrIstophe vaN 
rompaey
sectIoN 
coNtemporary worlD 
cINema

ars colonia
raya martIN

oxygen / adem
haNs vaN Nuffel
sectIoN varIety's terN 
europeaN fIlmmaKers to 
watch
 
code blue
ursZula aNtoNIaK
sectIoN aNother vIew
 
the cage
aDraN sItaru
sectIoN praQue short fIlm 
festIval preseNts
 
he
sasha matIjevIc
sectIoN forum of 
INDepeNDeNts
 
saint / sint
DIcK maas
 
somewhere tonight
mIchael DI jacomo

karloVy 
Vary

819.000
 vIewers

toronto

Iffr 341.000 353.000 340.000

IDfa 165.000 180.000 200.000

Nff 151.000 154.000 152.000

cinekid 17.000 15.000 17.000

fbts 43.700 42.350 45.700

haff 16.000 19.000 21.000

laff 12.500 13.600 13.600

 visitors 
 dutch festivals

top Dutch film festivals showed a steady average 
increase in visitor numbers over the last 3 years  
with exception of the Iffr that showed a small drop. 

Iffr-International film festival rotterdam/IDfa-
International Documentary festival amsterdam/ 
Nff-Nederlands film festival/fbts-film by the  
sea/haff-holland animation film festvial/ 
laff-latin american film festival

loVe is all / 
alles is lieFde

amaZonesthe storm / 
de storm

928.000
 vIewers

1.555.000
 vIewers
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12 
distributor market 
shares 2007-2011
Distributor market shares over the last 
three years show an increase for the 
independents and a decrease for the 
majors.

source: Nvb/Nvf
1) Non Nvf-members
2) since 2009 20th century fox is part of warner 

brospictures

admissions 

majors           

the walt Disney company benelux bv 2.435 10,6% 1.590 6,8% 3.148 11,5% 2.696 9,6% 2.729 9,0% pirates of the caribbean: 
            on stranger tides (3D)

universal pictures International Netherlands bv 5.277 22,9% 6.361 27,1% 4.627 16,9% 4.676 16,6% 4.468 14,7% Kung fu panda 2 (3D)

warner bros. pictures International holland bv 4.317 18,7% 3.578 15,2% 6.857 25,1% 7.620 27,0% 7.294 23,9% harry potter and the Deathly 
            hallows: part 2 (3D)

sony pictures releasing holland bv 1.117 4,8% 1.702 7,2% 2.673 9,8% 2.139 7,6% 2.680 8,8% De smurfen (3D)

20th century fox2 1.556 6,7% 984 4,2%       

subtotal 14.702 63,8% 14.215 60,5% 17.305 63,4% 17.131 60,8% 17.171 56,4% 
           

independents           

a-film Distribution bv 2.250 9,8% 1.162 4,9% 1.183 4,3% 1.824 6,5% 2.294 7,5% sonny boy

entertainment one benelux bv 2.065 9,0% 1.809 7,7% 2.510 9,2% 1.649 5,8% 1.552 5,1% sinterklaas en het raadsel 
            van 5 december

Independent films bv 1.871 8,1% 3.200 13,6% 1.556 5,7% 2.158 7,7% 3.771 12,4% Viper’s nest / gooische Vrouwen

paradiso entertainment Nederland bv 437 1,9% 666 2,8% 491 1,8% 327 1,2% 941 3,1% the King’s speech

cinemien (abc theatrical Distribution bv) 586 2,5% 252 1,1% 293 1,1% 249 0,9% 284 0,9% les femmes du 6ème étage

filmmuseum Distributie 127 0,6% 113 0,5%       

moonlight films bv 33 0,1% 125 0,5% 68 0,2% 27 0,1% 20 0,1% the hole (3d)

shooting star filmcompany   0 0,0% 1 0,0% 0 0,0%   

multitone films 16 0,1%         

benelux film Distributors 810 3,5% 1.339 5,7% 2.092 7,7% 3.477 12,3% 2.566 8,4% nova Zembla (3d)

cinéart Nederland bv   285 1,2% 995 3,6% 523 1,9% 612 2,0% pina (3D)

european film partners bv   16 0,1%       

amstelfilm bv   8 0,0% 23 0,1% 19 0,1% 31 0,1% not without you / niet Zonder jou

twin film   12 0,1% 27 0,1% 43 0,2% 32 0,1% orla en de Kikkerslikker

wild bunch benelux Distribution bv     249 0,9% 220 0,8% 303 1,0% melancholia

stichting eye film Instituut Nederland     122 0,4% 126 0,4% 97 0,3% le Quattro volte

stichting cinema Delicatessen     43 0,2% 77 0,3% 46 0,2% el bulli - cooking in progress

loc film Distribution     40 0,1%  0,0%   

Dutch filmworks bv         247 0,8% the three musketeers (3D)

just film Distribution bv         214 0,7% Furious / razend

lumière publishing bv         19 0,1% les bien-aimés

arti film vof         10 0,0% Nannerl, la soeur de mozart

other 162 0,7% 310 1,3% 318 1,2% 339 1,2% 249 0,8% Kurtlar vadisi filistin

subtotal 8.357 36,2% 9.297 39,5% 10.011 36,6% 11.058 39,2% 13.288 43,6% 
total 23.059  23.512  27.316  28.189  30.459  
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universal pictures International Netherlands bv 35.953 22,5% 44.324 26,9% 33.319 16,6% 37.437 17,1% 36.005 15,0%

the walt Disney company benelux bv 17.831 11,2% 10.809 6,5% 22.944 11,4% 22.011 10,0% 23.462 9,8%

warner bros. pictures International holland bv 31.375 19,6% 26.404 16,0% 54.740 27,2% 63.676 29,0% 59.300 24,7%

20th century fox2 10.623 6,7% 6.781 4,1%      0,0%

sony pictures releasing holland bv 8.360 5,2% 12.913 7,8% 20.877 10,4% 16.220 7,4% 21.640 9,0%

subtotal 104.142 65,2% 101.231 61,3% 131.880 65,6% 139.344 63,5% 140.407 58,5%
          

independents         

a-film Distribution bv 15.714 9,8% 7.885 4,8% 7.830 3,9% 13.067 6,0% 17.093 7,1%

entertainment one benelux bv 13.675 8,6% 12.081 7,3% 17.699 8,8% 12.017 5,5% 11.144 4,6%

Independent films bv 12.218 7,7% 22.323 13,5% 10.611 5,3% 16.254 7,4% 28.862 12,0%

paradiso entertainment 3.004 1,9% 5.071 3,1% 3.291 1,6% 2.253 1,0% 6.972 2,9%

cinemien (abc theatrical Distribution bv) 3.622 2,3% 1.540 0,9% 1.875 0,9% 1.647 0,8% 1.909 0,8%

filmmuseum Distributie 560 0,4% 670 0,4%      

moonlight films bv 188 0,1% 816 0,5% 471 0,2% 162 0,1% 138 0,1%

shooting star filmcompany   2 0,0% 4 0,0% 0 0,0%  

multitone films 120 0,1%        

benelux film Distributors 5.202 3,3% 8.946 5,4% 15.225 7,6% 25.793 11,8% 20.460 8,5%

cinéart Nederland bv   1.872 1,1% 6.794 3,4% 3.251 1,5% 4.215 1,8%

european film partners bv   102 0,1%      

amstelfilm bv   55 0,0% 141 0,1% 115 0,1% 188 0,1%

twin film   40 0,0% 81 0,0% 220 0,1% 162 0,1%

wild bunch benelux     1.643 0,8% 1.452 0,7% 2.024 0,8%

stichting eye film Instituut Nederland     722 0,4% 727 0,3% 506 0,2%

stichting cinema Delicatessen     291 0,1% 540 0,2% 335 0,1%

loc film Distribution     237 0,1%  0,0%  

Dutch filmworks bv         2.081 0,9%

just film Distribution bv         1.498 0,6%

lumière publishing bv         144 0,1%

arti film vof         61 0,0%

other1 1.236 0,8% 2.421 1,5% 2.264 1,1% 2.530 1,2% 1.837 0,8%

subtotal 55.539 34,8% 63.824 38,7% 69.179 34,4% 80.028 36,5% 99.629 41,5%
total 159.681  165.055  201.059  219.372  240.036 

2007 
(1

000s)

2007 
%

2008 (1
000s)

2008 %

2009 (1
000s)

2009 %

2010
 (1

000s)

2010
 %

2011
 (1

000s)

2011
 %

56,4% majors

43,6% INDepeNDeNts

63,8% majors

36,2% INDepeNDeNts

60,5% majors

39,5% INDepeNDeNts

63,4% majors

36,6% INDepeNDeNts

60,8% majors

39,2% INDepeNDeNts

2011 aDmIssIoNs majors 
& INDepeNDeNts

2007 aDmIssIoNs majors 
& INDepeNDeNts

2008 aDmIssIoNs majors 
& INDepeNDeNts

2009 aDmIssIoNs 
majors & INDepeNDeNts

2010 aDmIssIoNs majors 
& INDepeNDeNts

12a 
monthly box oFFice Vs 
releases dutch Features
the box office peaks in summer and 
during the christmas season, when 
number of Dutch releases are at their 
lowest levels. one quarter of the annual 
box office revenues is realised in july and 
December, whereas most Dutch films are 
released during september and october.

Data based on averages 2008-2011.
source: Netherlands film fund

 majors versus 
 independents

58,5% majors

41,5% INDepeNDeNts

65,2% majors

34,8% INDepeNDeNts

61,3% majors

38,7% INDepeNDeNts

65,6% majors

34,4% INDepeNDeNts

63,5% majors

36,5% INDepeNDeNts

2011 Gbo majors & 
INDepeNDeNts

2007 Gbo majors & 
INDepeNDeNts

2008 Gbo majors & 
INDepeNDeNts

2009 Gbo majors & 
INDepeNDeNts

2010 Gbo majors & 
INDepeNDeNts

j d n o s a j j a m m F 

9
8,3

7,5

6,2 6,4 6,4

8,9

6,3

8,6

12,1

2 2,25
2,75 2,75

1,25

2
0,5

1

4,5

7

3

1,75

% moNthly box 
offIce share 

Number of 
Dutch releases

9

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

11,3
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13
country shares 
admissions / gross box 
oFFice 2007-2011
the audience market share for 
european films has recovered from 
25,6 % in 2010 to 36,1 % in 2011 
(32.5% in 2009). this led to a increase 
in box-office share to 35,6 % (23.3 % 
in 2010, 31% in 2009). market shares 
(admission) for us films decreased to 
62,4 % (from 72.7 % in 2010 and 65.2% 
in 2009). the attendance box-office 
market for us product decreased to 
63,1% (75.2 % in 2010, from 66.9% in 
2009). 

source: Nvb/Nvf

admissions

european union          

the Netherlands 3.118 13,5% 4.201 17,9% 4.744 17,4% 4.471 15,9% 6.805 22,3%

united Kingdom 3.211 13,9% 3.060 13,0% 2.303 8,4% 594 2,1% 2.620 8,6%

france 375 1,6% 625 2,7% 491 1,8% 817 2,9% 644 2,1%

Germany 341 1,5% 77 0,3% 185 0,7% 290 1,0% 222 0,7%

spain 57 0,2% 68 0,3% 162 0,6% 151 0,5% 170 0,6%

Italy 55 0,2% 129 0,5% 216 0,8% 201 0,7% 171 0,6%

other europe 421 1,8% 401 1,7% 774 2,8% 693 2,5% 358 1,2%

subtotal europe 7.578 32,9% 8.561 36,4% 8.875 32,5% 7.217 25,6% 10.990 36,1%

          

co-productions eu-usa n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a n.a.

          

usa 15.060 65,3% 14.454 61,5% 17.806 65,2% 20.484 72,7% 19.011 62,4%

other 418 1,8% 500 2,1% 623 2,3% 489 1,7% 455 1,5%

total 23.056  23.515  27.304  28.190  30.456 

          

gross box oFFice 

european union          

the Netherlands 21.414 13,4% 29.179 17,7% 32.852 16,3% 32.503 14,8% 52.449 21,9%

united Kingdom 22.644 14,2% 21.852 13,2% 17.801 8,9% 4.015 1,8% 22.431 9,3%

france 2.407 1,5% 3.991 2,4% 3.118 1,6% 5.689 2,6% 4.332 1,8%

Germany 2.255 1,4% 478 0,3% 1.062 0,5% 1.832 0,8% 1.611 0,7%

spain 344 0,2% 409 0,2% 1.077 0,5% 977 0,4% 1.181 0,5%

Italy 316 0,2% 795 0,5% 1.448 0,7% 1.327 0,6% 1.128 0,5%

other europe 2.553 1,6% 2.472 1,5% 4.974 2,5% 4.761 2,2% 2.339 1,0%

subtotal europe 51.933 32,5% 59.176 35,9% 62.332 31,0% 51.104 23,3% 85.471 35,6%

          

co-productions eu-usa n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

          

usa 104.955 65,7% 102.500 62,1% 134.534 66,9% 164.968 75,2% 151.453 63,1%

other 2.795 1,8% 3.375 2,0% 4.197 2,1% 3.302 1,5% 3.114 1,3%

total 159.683  165.051  201.063  219.374  240.038 

2007 
(1

000s)

2007 
%

2008 (1
000s)

2008 %

2009 (1
000s)

2009 %

2010
 (1

000s)

2010
 %

2011
 (1

000s)

2011
 %

releases / Prints1          

european union          

the Netherlands  21 960 30 1.398 37 1.769 52 1.816 48 2.142

united Kingdom 21 631 19 501 28 635 23 625 25 716

Germany 9 109 7 89 14 169 9 188 12 166

spain 5 28 8 73 2 27 4 25 7 76

france 16 120 24 373 26 323 25 343 26 308

Italy 4 30 9 168 9 82 11 114 8 102

other eu 40 650 25 404 32 1048 29 359 38 614

subtotal eu 116 2.528 122 3.006 148 4.053 153 3.470 164 4.124

          

usa 143 6.169 149 6.370 153 7.561 137 7.579 153 8.827

other 33 175 25 148 67 452 35 261 72 405

total 292 8.872 296 9.524 368 12.066 325 11.310 389 13.356

2007 
tit

le
s

2007 
prin

ts

2008 ti
tle

s

2008 p
rin

ts

2009 ti
tle

s

2009 p
rin

ts

2010
 ti

tle
s

2010
 p

rin
ts

2011
 ti

tle
s

2011
 p

rin
ts

48 fIlms from 
the NetherlaNDs

164 fIlms 
from eu

116 fIlms 
from eu

122 fIlms 
from eu

148 fIlms 
from eu

153 fIlms 
from eu

21 fIlms from 
the NetherlaNDs

30 fIlms from 
the NetherlaNDs

37 fIlms from 
the NetherlaNDs

52 fIlms from 
the NetherlaNDs

2011

2007
2008

2009
2010

14
Films screened 
2007-2011
the number of domestic titles released 
in 2011 remained around 50: a small 
drop to 48 from 52 the previous year. 

source: Nvb/Nvf
1) features & documentaries
 2007-2009 excluding minority coproductions
 2007-2008 excluding documentaries

 domestic versus
 eu films
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regional market  
share 2011
source: Nvb/Nvf
1) titles, prints and title most admissions 
 concern new releases, admissions and Gbo 
 concern all releases in circulation

european union       

the Netherlands (incl.co-productions) 52.449 21,85% 6.805 22,34% 48 2.142 Vipers nest / gooische Vrouwen

united Kingdom 22.431 9,34% 2.620 8,60% 25 716 harry potter and the Deathly hallows (part 2)(3D)

Germany 1.611 0,67% 222 0,73% 12 166 pina (3D)

belgium 1.201 0,50% 185 0,61% 12 172 mega mindy en het Zwarte Kristal

Italy 1.128 0,47% 171 0,56% 8 102 the solitude of prime Numbers

france 4.332 1,80% 644 2,11% 26 308 les femmes du 6ème étage

spain 1.181 0,49% 170 0,56% 7 76 biutiful

Denemarken 923 0,38% 135 0,44% 5 70 melancholia

sweden 32 0,01% 6 0,02% 2 7 sound of Noise

other eu countries  183 0,08% 32 0,11% 19 365 -

subtotal eu 85.471 35,61% 10.990 36,08% 164 4.124 

       

usa 151.453 63,10% 19.011 62,42% 153 8.827 pirates of the caribbean: on stranger tides (3D)

Iran 359 0,15% 50 0,16% 3 30 a separation

japan 254 0,11% 41 0,13% 3 27 Norwegian wood

argentina 147 0,06% 33 0,11% 5 35 medianeras

India 624 0,26% 82 0,27% 20 66 bodyguard

turkey 681 0,28% 84 0,28% 16 101 Kurtlar vadisi filistin

canada 434 0,18% 67 0,22% 3 49 Incendies

Norway 109 0,05% 20 0,07% 6 51 the troll hunter

others 506 0,21% 78 0,26% 16 46 

sub-total outside of eu 154.567 64,39% 19.466 63,92% 225 9.232 
       
total 240.038 100 30.456 100 389 13.356 

gbo €
 

(1
000s)

% adm
is

si
ons 

(1
000s)

% num
ber 

of t
itl

es
1  

prin
ts

1

tit
le

 m
ost

 

adm
is

si
ons

1

 number of dutch 
 and eu films

48 Dutch tItles164 eu-tItles total 389 tItles

noVa Zembla



28 29

16
cinemas 2007-2011  
(tyPe oF cinemas, total 
cinemas, screens, seats)
In 2011 the total number of cinemas 
slightly (from 237 to 239 cinemas) and 
accordingly the number of screens and 
seats increased. 

1) small municipal cinamas without daily programming

17
cinemas 2007-2011
ticket Price / Film 
rental Fee the 
netherlands 2007-2011
the average ticket price increased 
between 2008 and 2010 by 0.4 euro 
per year. this is a significant rise, and 
is in great part due to the increasing 
number of 3D-releases, which are 
priced higher. the average film rental 
fee consolidated to 40,05%. 

2007 
230 total cINemas
696 total screeNs
115.299 total seats

2008 
235 total cINemas
717 total screeNs
119.079 total seats

2009 
225 total cINemas
751 total screeNs
122.747 total seats

2010 
237 total cINemas
777 total screeNs
126.313 total seats

2011 
239 total cINemas
789 total screeNs
130.641 total seats

130 commercIal 
cINemas

130 commercIal 
cINemas

132 commercIal 
cINemas

135 commercIal 
cINemas

138 commercIal 
cINemas

30 muNIcIpal 
cINemas

31 muNIcIpal 
cINemas

32 muNIcIpal 
cINemas

32 muNIcIpal 
cINemas

34 muNIcIpal 
cINemas

70 small muNIcIpal 
cINemas1

74 small muNIcIpal 
cINemas1

61 small muNIcIpal 
cINemas1 70 small muNIcIpal 

cINemas1 67 small muNIcIpal 
cINemas1

2007 2008
2009

2010 2011

€ 6,90 averaGe 
tIcKet prIce

€ 7,00 averaGe 
tIcKet prIce

€ 7,40 averaGe 
tIcKet prIce

€ 7,80 averaGe 
tIcKet prIce

€ 7,88 averaGe 
tIcKet prIce

40,2% averaGe 
fIlm reNtal fee

39,9% averaGe 
fIlm reNtal fee

40% averaGe 
fIlm reNtal fee

39,5% averaGe 
fIlm reNtal fee

40,05% averaGe 
fIlm reNtal fee

breakdown  
aVerage ticket  
oF € 7,88 in 2011

€ 4,35 
exhIbItor 

€ 2,91 
DIstrIbutor 

€ 0,45 vat (5,66%)  
 € 0,1  buma musIc rIGhts (1,33%) 
  € 0 seNa musIc rIGhts (0,02%)  
   € 0,07 abraham tuschINsKI fuND, eye, fIlm fuND (0,94%)

budget abraham tuschinski 
Fund: 
 2009 2010 2011 2012
INDex 100 105,5 112,9 123,6

€ 7,88 total (100%)

among horses and men
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box oFFice Versus 
dVd/blu-ray sales 
and rental
total box-office revenues increased 
significantly in 2011 to 240.037 million 
euros. this was due to an increase in 
admissions, as well increased charges 
applied to 3D releases. the total value 
of dvd and blu-ray sales dropped 
again this year while voD and ppv are 
starting to rise. the latter two already 
amounted to 53 million euro turnover 
in 2011. 

1) source: NvpI marktinformatie
2) source: International video federation 2012. source 

2010 and earlier: european audiovisual observatory
3) source: Ifta 2012. source 2010 and earlier: Ihs/screen 

Digest/Ivf

2009
551.000.000 total

2008
569.000.000 total2007

590.000.000 total

219.000.000 total Gbo 
from theatrIcal release

240.037.000 total Gbo 
from theatrIcal release

201.000.000 total Gbo 
from theatrIcal release

165.000.000 total Gbo 
from theatrIcal release

160.000.000 total Gbo 
from theatrIcal release

310.000.000 total value 
of sales of DvD/blu-ray1

287.000.000 total value 
of sales of DvD/blu-ray1

29.000.000 total value of 
vIDeo reNtal of DvD/blu-ray2

19.000.000 total value of 
vIDeo reNtal of DvD/blu-ray2

24.000.000 total value voD/
ppv

53.000.000 total value 
voD/ppv3

38.000.000 total value of 
vIDeo reNtal of DvD/blu-ray2

65.000.000 total value 
of vIDeo reNtal of DvD/
blu-ray2

80.000.000 total value 
of vIDeo reNtal of DvD/
blu-ray2

312.000.000 total value 
of sales of DvD/blu-ray1

339.000.000 total value 
of sales of DvD/blu-ray1

350.000.000 total value 
of sales of DvD/blu-ray1

coloPhon
this publication contains an overview of the main facts and figures on the production, distribution and exhibition of movies in 2011 in the Netherlands. It is published 
annually by the Netherlands film fund. compilation the Netherlands film fund (Doreen boonekamp, jonathan mees, Koji Nelissen and maarten wijdenes). sources the 
Netherlands film fund, Netherlands cinema exhibitors (Nvb), Netherlands cinema Distributors (Nvf), coproduction fund Domestic broadcasters (cobo), Dutch cultural 
media fund (media fund), rotterdam media fund (rmf), ministry of education, culture and science (ocw), european audiovisual observatory (eao), Netherlands 
federation of producers and Importers of Image and sound carriers (NvpI), central bureau for statistics (cbs), Dutch audience research foundation (stichting 
Kijkonderzoek), International union of cinemas (uNIc), cinecenter, Danish film Institute, flanders audiovisual fund (vaf), Ifta, GfK retail, splitscreen, cineserver, Ifv, 
Npo, sbs, veronica, rtl. design  margo witte Printing rotosmeets Grafiservices Published september 2012 cover still brownian movement

2010
558.000.000 total

2011
599.000.000 total

18
state suPPort Per caPita
admissions Per caPita 
the admissions per capita in 2011 in- 
creased slightly to 1.8 (2010: 1.7). most 
other countries increased or consoli-
dated their per capita admissions. the 
Netherlands continues to see relatively 
low admis-sions per capita, but is above 
finland and Germany.

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

fINlaND 1,3 

the netherlands 1,8  

GermaNy 1,6  

sweDeN 1,8  

Italy 1,8  

belGIum 2,1 

DeNmarK 2,2  

Norway 2,3 

spaIN 2,1

uK 2,7 

fraNce 3,4 
(2011)

 average state support1

 for film production per 
 capita (€)

1) National and regional funding and tax 
measures

2) estimated in 2013: 1,43
source: regional: european observatory 
film figures 2009, other figures from 2011: 
mediasalles, DfI, sfI, NfI, Ifb, centre du 
cinema, ffa, cNc, bfI, splitscreen

2,262

Nether-
laNDs

3,55 
GermaNy

4,58 
uK

5,86
belGIum

6,65
sweDeN

9,92
fraNce

10,90
Norway

11,55
DeNmarK

14,56
IrelaND

52,65
luxembourG

2,7

2,8

2,7

3

2,8

3,2

2,7 2,7

3,3

3,4

1,2

1,4

1,5

2,1

2,6

2,3

2,2

1,6

1,9

1,3

1,4

1,6

2

2,5

2,4

2,4

1,7

1,7

1,3

1,7

1,8

2,1

2,4

2,6

2,6

1,8

1,7

1,4

1,3

1,7

1,81,6

1,6

2,2

2,1

2,2

2,1

2,2

2,3 2,3

2,3

1,7

1,8

1,8

2,1

 admissions 
 per capita
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20
recouPment oF aVerage 
dutch Feature Film 
released in 2011 
average results per film based on the 
26 released Dutch feature films in 2011. 
royalty share based upon 22 film fund 
supported titles.

 breakdown 
 average film 
 budget of 
 € 2.514.729 

€ 1.127.856 other 
fINaNcIers

€ 912.800 
NetherlaNDs 

fIlm fuND

€ 207.306 
DIstrIbutor (p&a)

€ 250.703 
DIstrIbutor (mG)

€ 16.064 abraham 
tuschINsKI fuND2

€ 0 exhIbItor

36,94% DIstrIbutor5,66% vat

€ 108.203

2,11%1

€40.373

55,29% exhIbItor

€ 1.056.921

60% proDucers share40% DIstrIbutors share 

aVerage box oFFice Per Film oF € 1.911.579
aDmIssIoNs 244.699

€ 706.083
Gross reveNue DIstrIbutor

€ 498.777 
remaINING for DIstrIbutor aND proDucer

€ 299.266 
remaINING

€ 48.563 returN oN 
INvestmeNt fINaNcIers3

€ 199.511 Net INcome 
DIstrIbutor

1) music rights, atf, eye, film fund
2) abraham tuschinski fund (atf) is supported by the 

exhibitors and distributors
3) to be devided among the financiers

royalty sPlit 
40% - 60%

-/- € 207.306 
prINts & aDvertIsING costs

-/- € 250.703 
mINImum GaraNty


